TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Orphan Medical, Inc.		06/02/2003	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ESP Pharma, Inc.
Street Address:	2035 Lincoln Highway
Internal Address:	Suite 2150
City:	Edison
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08817
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2254101	BUSULFEX

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (610) 407-0700

Email: kafoley@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: Jonathan H. Spadt - RatnerPrestia

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 980

Address Line 2: One Westlakes, Berwyn, Suite 301

Address Line 4: Valley Forge, PENNSYLVANIA 19482-0980

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: EPP-101US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan H. Spadt

Total Attachments: 3 source=Assign1#page1.tif source=Assign2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0240

source=Assign3#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002828 FRAME: 0241

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Orphan Medical, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 13911 Ridgedale Drive, Suite 250, Minnetonka, MN 55305 ("Orphan"), desires to transfer all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A (the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ESP Pharma, Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2035 Lincoln Highway, Suite 2150, Edison, New Jersey 08817 ("Purchaser"), desires to acquire Orphan's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Orphan does hereby assign, transfer and sell unto Purchaser all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, the goodwill attributable thereto, the described applications and registrations, and any and all claims for past infringement thereof.

Orphan covenants that it or its representatives will, upon reasonable notice, execute any additional documents prepared by Purchaser necessary to effect the recordal of this assignment in the jurisdictions described on Exhibit A.

This assignment shall be effective as of <u>June 2, 2003</u>, shall be binding on the successors and assigns of Orphan and shall inure to the benefit of the successors and assigns of Purchaser.

ORPHAN MEDICAL, INC

John Howell Bullion, Chief Executive
Officer

ESP PHARMA, INC.

By: John T. Spitznagel Chief/Executive Officer

NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of: Minnesota						
County: <u>Hennepin</u>						
On June 10, 2003 , before me, Linda Wallner , a Notary Public, personally appeared John Howell Bullion, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which person acted, executed the instrument.						
Witness my hand and official seal. Signature of the Notary Public CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNOR: SIGNOR IS REPRESENTING:		LINDA J. WALLNER NOTARY PUBLIC - MINNESOTA My Commission Expires 1-31-2005 Executive Officer an Medical, Inc.				
	r- ·					
NOTARIAL ACKNOWLEDGMENT						
State of: New Jusy County: Middlesef						
On <u>April 6, 2004</u> , before personally appeared <u>John T. Spitznagel</u> , to within instrument and acknowledged capacity, and that by his signature on the which person acted, executed the instrument.	to me that e instrume	he executed the same in l	his authorized			
Witness my hand and official seal. On Morie Hopciechne Signature of the Notary Public	le.	ANN MARIE WOJC Notary Pul State of New My Commission Expir	olici Jersey			
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNOR:	Chief	Executive Officer	The state of the s			
SIGNOR IS REPRESENTING:	ESP I	Pharma, Inc.	•			

EXHIBIT "A"

TRADEMARK

United States Registration No. 2,254,101 for the mark:

BUSULFEX

Registered: June 15,1999